RESOLUTION NO. <u>47-</u>77 CITY OF CENTERVILLE, OHIO

SPONSORED BY COUNCILMAN RUSSELL Suscetures ON THE 17th
DAY OF
A RESOLUTION ACCEPTING THE BID OF THE FINKE CONSTRUCTION COMPANY TO SUPPLY REPAIR OF
ROADWAY - AMBRIDGE ROAD/ROLLING OAK DRIVE TO THE CITY OF CENTERVILLE AND TO AUTHORIZE THE CITY
MANAGER TO ENTER INTO A CONTRACT IN CONNECTION THEREWITH.
· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
WHEREAS, the City advertised for bidders for Repair of Roadway - Ambridge Road/Rolling Oak Drive for the City of Centerville, pursuant to specifications prepared by the City; and
WHEREAS, The Finke Construction Company was the lowest and
best bidder;
NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED BY THE MUNICIPALITY OF CENTERVILLE THAT:
Section 1. The bid of The Finke Construction Company marked Exhibit "A" attached hereto and made a part hereof is hereby accepted and the City Manager is hereby authorized and directed to enter into any necessary contract to evidence acceptance of said bid and to make payment
pursuant thereto.
Passed this 17th, day of October, 1977.
Nictor ashoo.
Mayor, City of Centerville, Ohio
ATTOX
ATTEST:
Clerk of the Council of the
City of Centerville, Ohio
CERTIFICATE
The undersigned, Clerk of the Council of the City of Centerville, Ohio, hereby certifies that the foregoing is a true and correct copy of Resolution Number 47-77 passed by the Council of the City of Centerville, Ohio, on the 17+1 day of October , 1977.
maril I melan Cli
Clerk of the Council
Approved as to form, consistency with the Charter and Constitutional Provisions
with the Charter and Constitutional Provisions. Department of Law
with the Charter and Constitutional Provisions.

To the City of Centerville for the construction of Repair of Roadway, Ambridge Road/Rolling Oak Drive - 1977

The signer of this Proposal as bidder declares that he has examined the annexed Specifications and Form of Contract, the Advertisement, the Instructions to Bidders, the General Conditions, the Supplemental General Conditions, the Special Conditions, and the Technical Specifications, the Plans and the site of the work, as applicable, and that he will contract to do all the work and furnish all the materials called for by said Plans and Specifications, in the manner and on the conditions required for the following prices, to-wit:

							
			. PF	ROPOSA	L		
REF.	ITEM NO.	EST. QTY.	DESCRIPTION	UNIT MATERIAL	PRICE LABOR	TOTAL (SUM OF MATERIAL AND LABOR)	TOTAL PRICE
							-
1.		140	12" Armco Slotted Drain including connectors	13 <u>co</u> L.F.	1200	2500	3500 <u>co`</u>
2.	*	80	15" ' " "	14:5 <u>0</u>	1400	ł	2240
3.		60	18" " "	1500 L.F.	1500	I .	1800
4.		136	12" Corrugated Metal Pipe (16 gaug	(e) 6 L.F.	4 00	1	1360
5.		28	15" "	700 L.F.	5 99	1200	336 00
6.		160	Excavation & disposal of materials for installation of new drains	Cu.Yds.	800	800	128000
7.		. 7	Connections to existing manholes, adjustments & repair of existing manholes and catch basins	1500 each	6000	7500	525 ⁶⁰
8.		120	Granular backfill for newly installed pipes	3 cu.Yds.	500	8 50	960 00
9.	•	- 200 300	Removal of existing concrete road way & sidewalk & disposal of	Sq.Yds.	700	700	2100 00

PROPOSAL	

21. 5. 59

	20 (200) 32						
REF.	ITEM NO.	EST. QTY.	DESCRIPTION	UNIT MATERIAL	PRICE	TOTAL (SUM OF MATERIAL AND LABOR)	TOTAL PRICE
140.	140.	Q / /.	<u> </u>	INVITUUE	LADOIT	AND LABORI	
	¥. +3					:	
10.	·	200	Restoration of 6" concrete road- way, including forming of curb where needed.	Sq.Yds.	800	14 60	2800 00 :
11.	*	70	Installation of 6" V.C.T. Perforcial underdrains	40 <u>c</u> L.F.	6 00	10 00	700 00 1
12.		12	Washed pea-gravel around underdrains	C.Y. 700	8.00	. 15 00	180
13.		4	Raising of manholes & watervalves	each.	7000	100 00	400 ° <u>°</u>
14.		50	Resodding of disturbed areas	Sq.yds.	200	300	150
15.		í.	Maintaining traffic, installation & removal of detour signs	Lump Sum ce 2011	800 co	1000 05	1000
16.	=	650	Tack Coat 0.3 gal. per sq. yd.	gal. 0 <u>60</u>	040	100	650
17.		200	1½" blacktop overlay (404) over 2200 sq.yds., (including filling of some areas where pavement	12 ^{GS} Tons	1200	24 00	4800 00
E g			was removed, see typical cross section)			*	
18.		10	Rock removal (only if required, to be approved by Engineer)	Lump Sum	2000	20 20 .	200
				•	,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,	,	2 *** *** ***

		1		0	0	Λ	1
P	H	()	\vdash	()	5	Δ	1
	1 1	V		\sim	\sim	1.	-

•

REF.	ITEM NO.	EST. QTY.	DESCRIPTION	UNIT MATERIAL	PRICE LABOR	TOTAL (SUM OF MATERIAL AND LABOR)	TOTAL PRICE
19.			Miscellaneous Blacktop filler for center joints where needed, removal of existing castings (castings to become City	75° LUMP	425	· 500	. 500 °°
9			property)				12
20.			Other Miscellaneous items			÷	\$500.00
The state of the s			•				

COMPLETION TIME 35 DAYS	TOTAL AMOUNT OF BID	25 981
	1011/12 / 11/100 11 01 01	

1 8

In case of discrepancy between Unit Prices and Total of Bid based - on Estimated Quantities, the Unit Prices will govern.

The above Estimated Quantities are approximate and will be used in the comparison of the bids only. The quantities are not guaranteed and payment will be based on the actual quantities placed or constructed in accordance with the Drawings and Specifications.

accordanc	e with the Dra	iwings and	Specificat	lons.		2
. •	100	*			•	
The Bi	idder agrees to	complete	the work a	s called fo	or within	35
calendar d	lays after date	e of comme	ncing oper	ations.		4.5
					8 % ·	
The Bi	idder acknowle	edges rece	ipt of Adde	ndum No.		to this
Contract.					. •	* * * *
			* * *		121 J	* 6
If the	foregoing Prop	osal shall	be accept	ed by the	City of C	entervill
	ndersigned sha					
	the Instruction					
	heir option, do					
	and thereupon					
	ed check accor					
	hall be forfeite					
	, the bond or					
the amour	nt of such chec	ck, will be	returned t	o the unde	rsigned.	
		•			J .D	
Attach	ned hereto is a	bond or c	ertified che	eck on	RID 19	OND
		B. 100	2000 Cario Base (\$50			
		Ba	ank of			
	*	1-01	ATTACHE	· R ·	. /	07.
for the su		10/0 01	ATTACHE	=0 U10 (\$ <u>/</u>	0/0-
Dollars,	in accordance	with the to	erms of the	Instructio	ns to Bid	ders.
Water Services	147	2 4				K. I
	all name and r				ties inter	ested in
the forego	oing bid as pri	nciples are	e as follow	s:		
	bi si	* .	4			
•	Name			Addre	ess ·	
•	21.86	5 %				20 m 12 m
	!_					10.00
	•		•		5 8	
	+ .					
	ta	;•s •s	• • •			and the second
			·	•		

Sign	ature of Bidder	·	THE FINKE CONSTRU	CTION CO G	Adin	not
	12		627 South Mail Dayton, Ohio 4	N ST.		V
Busi	iness Address o	of Bidder				
			<i>- (</i>)			
Date	ed at	Dayton	Ohio			
• 6	. (,	Detober			
the	14	day of	October	,197/	ž.	9.3
The	Bidder is requi	red to state in	detail below w	hat work	of a cha	arac-
	ar to that includ	The state of the s				
	erences and suc his responsibil					
standing	•				4	
			2			2
	4-	EXPERIENCE	STATEMENT		000	
	•					
	_					
	-				+	1 2
		Y	V PARIS SERVICE AND			
						11 (2)
						14
				** (40)		
			12			700
		-				
			. 3			
						Alls
					•	
					- 1-	
				4 12		
				1 1	•	